D1WGEZ01E 139
GSV50
Sectional directional control valve
Working conditions
2/s - 46 cSt viscosity at
40°C - 104°F temperature.
50 l/min - (13.2 Us gpm)
Max. pressure 315 bar (4550 psi)

PMS  060002978899 Valve blanking plug
3 Coil
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
For MSE valves
BER 4SLE001200A 12 VDC ISO4400 coil
4SLE002400A 24 VDC ISO4400 coil
Note: For BER type coils see page 257
9 Accessory
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
- 4COP120420 Antitamper cap for pressure relief valve
                          (*): Codes are referred to BSP thread
FE GSV50 / F7S(N150)
valve setting (bar)
1
FE GSV50 / F8S
2
2a
Standard section
With relief valve:
FE GSV50 / F7S(N150) PMS
FE GSV50 / F7S(N150) MSE(NA)
1
valve setting (bar)
(NA): normally open
(NC): normally closed
With relief and unloader valves:
9
2
2
2
2a
2a
2a
2
2a
2
2a
2a
2
2
2
2b
2b
D1WGEZ01E146
Sectional directional control valvesGSV50
X = allen wrench 8 - 42 Nm (31 lbft)
77
3.03
10.25
0.40
G 1/2
48.5
1.91

4 A side control (cont.) page 161
Note: For other control type, see Q30/Q50 valves
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
Joystick controls for 2 section operation:
A35/1 03640A35-12  Joystick 1 type
A35/2 03640A35-12  Joystick 2 type
A35/3 03640A35-34  Joystick 3 type
A35/4 03640A35-34  Joystick 4 type
For types 103 and 111 special spools
With spool position microswitch:
Note: To complete the control you must use the assembly kit at #6
N1-A1 03641N1-A1/A2 Micro operation in pos. 1 and 2, with
      lever box
N1A-A1 03642N1A-A1/A2 Micro operation in pos. 1, with lever box
N1B-A1 03643N1BA1/A2L Micro operation in pos. 2, with lever box
N1-A3 03648N1-A3L  Micro operation in pos. 1 and 2, without
      lever with cap
N1A-A3 03648N1A-A3L  Micro operation in pos. 1, without lever
      with cap
N1B-A3 03648N1B-A3L  Micro operation in pos. 2, without lever
      with cap
Without lever control:
A3   03614A3    Without lever, with cap
A4   03617A4
A5(2)   03619A5    Flange with spherical spool end
5       B side control                        page 168
Note: For other control type, see Q30/Q50 valves
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
With spring return:
M1  03730M1   3 pos., spring return in neutral position
M1/01  03730M1/01   As M1 type, for joystick control
M1-B1  03753M1-B1   As M1 type, with microswitch arrangement
M1-U1  03701M1-U1   As M1 type, with M8 male thread
         external pin
M2  03732M2   2 pos. (0-1), spring return in neutral position
M2-U1  03702M2-U1   As M2 type, with M8 male thread
         external pin
M3  03733M3   2 pos. (0-2), spring return in neutral position
M3-U1  03703M3-U1   As M3 type, with M8 male thread
         external pin
M4  03734M41-2   2 pos. (1-2), spring return in position 1
  03735M42-1   2 pos. (2-1), spring return in position 2
M4-U1  03704M4-U11-2 As M4 type (1-2), with M8 male thread
         external pin
M1-U2  03715M1-U2   3 pos., spring return in neutral position
M2-U2  03716M2-U2   2 pos. (0-1), spring return in neutral position
M3-U2  03717M3-U2   2 pos. (0-2), spring return in neutral position
With detent:
R1  03741R1   3 pos., detent in position 1
R2  03742R2   3 pos., detent in position 2
R3  03743R3   3 pos., detent in all position
R4  03744R4   2 pos., detent in position 0-1
R5  03745R5   2 pos., detent in position 0-2
R6  03746R6   2 pos., detent in position 1-2
R8  03748R8   4 pos., detent in 4th pos., for 116
         spool type
R10/Z1  03750R10/Z1   4 pos., detent in 4th pos., for 126
         spool type
With detent and kick out function:
R1K  03741R1K   3 pos., detent in position 1
R2K  03742R2K   3 pos., detent in position 2
R3K  03743R3K   3 pos., detent in all position
1 Working section body kit* page 159
TYPE: EL-GSV50.VC CODE: 5EL0600131743
DESCRIPTION: Parallel circuit, with port valves arrangement
TYPE: EL-GSV50 CODE: 5EL0600131742
DESCRIPTION: Parallel circuit, without port valves arrangement
2 Spool     page 160
TYPE CODE  DESCRIPTION
Standard spools
103 060103179499 Double acting, A and B closed in
   neutral position
3CUG3197800 As previous one, for kick-out control
106 KR30106 Double acting for closed circuit
107 KR30107-108 Double acting, A to tank and B closed in
   neutral position
108 KR30107-108 Double acting, B to tank and A closed in
   neutral position
111 060103179599 Double acting, A and B to tank in
   neutral position
KR30111K As previous one, for kick-out control
101 3CUG3218000 Single acting on port A.
   G1/2 plug is required, see #3
102 3CUG3218002 Single acting on port B.
   G1/2 plug is required, see #3
116 th
   position (spool in): requires dedicated
   spool control
126 th
   position (spool out): requires dedicated
   spool control
Special spools for cam, microswitch controls and other
leverless controls
103 060103179099 Double acting, A and B closed in
  neutral position
111 060103179199 Double acting, A and B to tank in
  neutral position
3 Plug for single acting spool*
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
- 060002792099 G1/2 plug
4 A side control  page 161
Note: For other control type, see Q30/Q50 valves
TYPE    CODE     DESCRIPTION
For standard spools
With lever control:
A1    03600A1-A2     M8 thread plastic lever box
A2    03600A1-A2     As A1 type, with lever box rotated 180°
A1/10    03610A1-A2/10   M8 thread aluminium lever box
A2/10    03610A1-A2/10   As A1/10 type, with lever box rotated 180°
A1/PM    03610A1-A2/PM  M10 thread aluminium lever box
A2/PM    03610A1-A2/PM  As A1/PM type, with lever box rotated 180°
A1/PMP   03610A1-A2/PMP M10 thread plastic lever box
A2/PMP   03610A1-A2/PMP As A1/PMP type, with lever box rotated 180°
A1/Z1    03610A1-A2/Z1   Plastic lever box, for 116 spool type
A2/Z1    03610A1-A2/Z1   As A1/Z1 type, with lever box rotated 180°
With safety lever control:
A1/S(1)    03624A1-A2/S    M8 thread aluminium lever box
A2/S(1)    03624A1-A2/S    As A1/S type, with lever box rotated 180°
Without lever control:
A4/Z1    03617A4/Z1     As A4 type, for 116 spool type
A6    03620A6
A6-H/Z1   03620A6-H/Z1SI  As A6 type, for 116 spool type
A8   03622A8/03
A8/Z1   03622A8/Z1     As A8 type, for 116 spool type
3
         (*): Codes are referred to BSP thread
         (1): Always complete with lever knob
         (2): To be assembled only with M4 control
D1WGEZ01E156
Sectional directional control valvesGSV50
Working section - parts ordering codes ___________________________________________________________
5       B side control  (cont.)                      page 168
Note: For other control type, see Q30/Q50 valves
With spool position microswitch:
Note: to complete the control you must use the assembly kit at #6
M1-N1  03766M1-N1   3 pos., micro operation in pos. 1 and 2,
         spring return in neutral position
M1-N1A  03767M1-N1AL  As M1-N1 type, micro operation in pos. 1
M1-N1B  03768M1-N1BL  As M1-N1 type, micro operation in pos. 2
M2-N1  03769M2-N1L   2 pos. (0-1), spring return in neutral
         position
M3-N1  03772M3-N1L   2 pos. (0-2), spring return in neutral
         position
Pneumatic and electropneumatic controls:
P1NW 03661P1-NW  ON/OFF pneumatic control
P1NPW 03661P1-NPW  Proportional pneumatic control
D3W 03691D3-F-12DC   12 VDC, ON/OFF electropneumatic control
03692D3-F-24DC   24 VDC, ON/OFF electropneumatic control
6 Microswitch assembly kit
CODE            DESCRIPTION
03650N1-01        Kit for 1 section
03650N1-02        Kit for 2 sections
03650N1-03        Kit for 3 sections
03650N1-04        Kit for 4 sections
03650N1-05        Kit for 5 sections
03650N1-06        Kit for 6 sections
03650N1-07        Kit for 7 sections
03650N1-08        Kit for 8 sections
03650N1-09        Kit for 9 sections
03650N1-10        Kit for 10 sections
7       Complete controls A+B sides       page 173
TYPE CODE    DESCRIPTION
For types 103 and 111 special spools
C2 03792C2-C3   Cam control from pos. 1 to 2
C3 03792C2-C3   Cam control from pos. 2 to 1
8 Auxiliary port valve page 177
TYPE CODE    DESCRIPTION
Antishock valve:
V30-B 0380FV30-B   Setting range: from 50 to 80 bar
          (from 725 to 1150 psi)
V30-N 0380FV30-N   Setting range: from 81 to 200 bar
          (from 1170 to 2900 psi)
V30-R 0380FV30-R   Setting range: from 201 to 350 bar
          (from 2910 to 5100 psi)
Antishock/anticavitation valve:
V33-B 0380FV33-B   Setting range: from 50 to 80 bar
          (from 725 to 1150 psi)
V33-N 0380FV33-N   Setting range: from 81 to 200 bar
          (from 1170 to 2900 psi)
V33-R 0380FV33-R   Setting range: from 201 to 350 bar
          (from 2910 to 5100 psi)
Anticavitation valve:
V04 03808V04   Anticavitation valve
Plug:
VC 060002846099  Valve blanking plug
6
D1WGEZ01E 157
Sectional directional control valves GSV50
____________________________________________________________Working section - parts ordering codes
7
7
7
7
H1
H1
H5
H5
2
8
1
1 Working section body kit* page 159
The body kits listed below are for H5 hydraulic control.
H1 hydraulic control requires standard body: see #1, page 155
TYPE: EL-GSV50-H5.VC CODE: 5EL0600131743H5
DESCRIPTION: Parallel circuit, with port valves arrangement
TYPE: EL-GSV50-H5 CODE: 5EL0600131742H5
DESCRIPTION: Parallel circuit, without port valves arrangement
2 Spool  page 160
TYPE CODE  DESCRIPTION
For H5 hydraulic control
103 060103179499 Double acting, A and B closed in
   neutral position
For H1 hydraulic control
103 060103179099 Double acting, A and B closed in
   neutral position
111 060103179199 Double acting, A and B to tank in
   neutral position
7       Hydraulic controls A+B sides*       page 174
TYPE CODE  DESCRIPTION
H5 03785H5 Low pressure proportional type, upper ports
H1 03779H1 High pressure proportional type, side ports
8 Auxiliary port valve page 177
See #8, page 156
         (*): Codes are referred to BSP thread
EL GSV50 / 103 - H5 . V40(N)120 - S
EL GSV50 / 103 - H1 . V40(N)120 - S
1 7
7
2 8
spring type and valve setting (bar)
aluminium controls
with valves
arrangement
without valves
arrangement
D1WGEZ01E158
Sectional directional control valvesGSV50
1 Working section body kit*          page 159
See #1 for H5 hydraulic control, page 157
2A D41 solenoid control page 175
One side solenoid control
TYPE CODE  DESCRIPTION
103 X060102889799 Double acting, A and B closed in neutral
    position
107 X060102938199 Double acting, A to tank and B closed
   in neutral position
111 X060102894299 Double acting, A and B to tank in
   neutral position
2B D9 solenoid control page 176
Two side solenoid control
TYPE CODE  DESCRIPTION
103 X060102998299 Double acting, A and B closed in neutral
    position
111 X060103000499 Double acting, A and B to tank in
   neutral position
4 A side control for D41 page 175
TYPE  CODE   DESCRIPTION
A1 060003236899  M8 thread cast iron lever box
A2 060003236899  As A1 type, with lever box rotated 180°
8 Auxiliary port valve page 177
See #8, page 156
9A/B    Coil                                            page 175
D41 coil
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
- ZEB012 12 VDC ISO4400 coil
- ZEB024 24 VDC ISO4400 coil
D9 coil
- ZDB212 12 VDC ISO4400 coil
- ZDB224 24 VDC ISO4400 coil
Note: The connector is included
  (*): Codes are referred to BSP thread
4
D9
D9
D41
D41
9B
9B
9A
1
8
2B
2A
2B
2B
EL GSV50 / 103 - D9 . V40(N)120 - 12VDC - S
9B
9B
2A42A
2B
EL GSV50 / 103 - A1 - D41 . V40(N)120 - 12VDC - S
1 9A
9A
8